Tel: 886-2-66296288
                    Fax: 886-2-29174598
     URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
PT2270 V1.3 - 1 - May, 2006
Remote Control Decoder IC  PT2270
DESCRIPTION
PT2270 is a remote control decoder paired with PT2260 or PT2262 utilizing CMOS Technology. It has
12-bit of tri-state address pins providing a maximum of 531,441 (or 312) address codes; thereby

PT2270 V1.3 - 14 - May, 2006
Remote Control Decoder IC  PT2270
ORDER INFORMATION
Valid Part Number Package Type Top Code
PT2270 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270
PT2270-L2 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-L2
PT2270-M2 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-M2
PT2270-L3 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-L3
PT2270-M3 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-M3
PT2270-L4 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-L4
PT2270-M4 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-M4
PT2270-L5 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-L5
PT2270-M5 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-M5
PT2270-L6 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-L6
PT2270-M6 18 Pins, DIP, 300mil PT2270-M6
PT2270-S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-S
PT2270-L2S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-L2S
PT2270-M2S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-M2S
PT2270-L3S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-L3S
PT2270-M3S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-M3S
PT2270-L4S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-L4S
PT2270-M4S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-M4S
PT2270-L5S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-L5S
PT2270-M5S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-M5S
PT2270-L6S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-L6S
PT2270-M6S 18 Pins, SOP, 300mil PT2270-M6S
Tel: 886-2-66296288
                    Fax: 886-2-29174598
     URL: http://www.princeton.com.tw
PT2270 V1.3 - 15 - May, 2006